
2025 University of Toledo Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-28   Conf: 12-14   Home: 8-6   Away: 6-14   Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (295), Opp (323)   DPs Turned: Team (17), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Roh (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Barbato (14), Ody (7), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (162-183), Barbato (70-
78), Graham (34-38), Knight (30-34), Yackee (16-17), Ody (7-9), Warren (4-4), Poston (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Miller, Audrey .338 47-46 151 17 51 11 0 9 45 89 .589 14 1 16 1 .391 3 3 0-0 14 2 2 .889
22 VanderLugt, Kendra .325 47-47 154 32 50 13 0 9 34 90 .584 14 3 13 0 .390 1 4 4-6 87 3 5 .947
55 Bolding, Samantha .322 46-44 143 31 46 8 0 13 38 93 .650 16 2 25 0 .390 3 0 3-3 40 9 6 .891
4 Griffith, Sidney .319 47-47 160 38 51 8 0 2 24 65 .406 12 2 6 0 .374 0 8 13-13 96 76 4 .977
27 Barbato, Maris .313 43-39 131 11 41 10 0 2 17 57 .435 7 5 7 2 .368 1 2 0-0 188 19 2 .990
12 Maloney, Eliza .305 41-36 95 14 29 2 1 3 10 42 .442 12 6 7 0 .409 2 4 6-8 53 2 1 .982
24 McKay, Madison .268 46-43 127 10 34 7 0 3 26 50 .394 7 3 7 0 .319 1 5 0-0 267 8 8 .972
44 Abiley, Payton .256 36-36 82 6 21 3 0 0 5 24 .293 8 0 11 0 .322 0 4 3-4 31 71 11 .903
7 Enriquez, Eli .419 33-32 124 41 52 7 0 2 15 65 .524 8 0 3 0 .455 0 1 22-27 48 83 13 .910
9 Sjoholm, Reis .278 33-2 18 12 5 0 0 0 0 5 .278 2 0 5 0 .350 0 0 6-7 3 1 0 1.000
18 Shepherd, Alexis .250 19-6 24 4 6 0 0 0 2 6 .250 1 0 0 1 .280 0 2 0-2 11 11 0 1.000
25 Bloomfield, Jenna .222 38-18 63 7 14 0 0 6 13 32 .508 10 0 8 0 .324 1 0 0-0 27 0 1 .964
2 O'Malley, Grace .179 27-15 39 9 7 1 0 1 2 11 .282 2 1 9 0 .238 0 1 3-3 18 28 5 .902
14 Warren, Marissa .083 21-7 12 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 0 2 1 .154 0 1 1-3 34 3 0 1.000
23 Ody, Emma .000 7-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 3 1 .929
13 Pudlowski, Payton .000 7-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
20 Rounds, Larren .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Roh, Maggie .000 32-0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
3 Thomas, Jayleigh .000 5-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 47-47 1338 258 408 70 1 50 232 630 .471 115 23 123 5 .367 12 35 65-80 936 383 62 .955
Opponents .287 47-47 1270 281 365 69 7 35 244 553 .435 204 37 198 9 .398 13 22 81-92 964 382 59 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Knight, Sophia 3.75 12-12 37 23 10 1-0 1 170.0 175 126 91 92 111 34 3 18 .262 23 20 0 8 15
21 Yackee, Mady 5.18 3-2 23 1 0 0-1 0 52.2 71 45 39 29 42 11 1 12 .326 2 8 0 4 3
10 Graham, Kylee 6.32 4-13 30 22 4 2-1 0 85.1 107 101 77 78 44 20 1 5 .295 17 8 0 1 3
99 Poston, Reese 14.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 12 9 8 5 1 4 2 0 .600 5 1 0 0 1
Totals 4.82 19-28 93 47 14 4 1 312.0 365 281 215 204 198 69 7 35 .287 47 37 0 13 22
Opponents 4.60 28-19 89 47 19 3 4 322.1 408 258 212 115 123 70 1 50 .305 19 23 0 12 35



2025 University of Toledo Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Warren, Marissa 37 34 3 0 1.000 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
18 Shepherd, Alexis 22 11 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Graham, Kylee 19 1 18 0 1.000 1 34 4 .895 0 0
13 Pudlowski, Payton 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Yackee, Mady 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 16 1 .941 0 0
9 Sjoholm, Reis 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Poston, Reese 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
27 Barbato, Maris 209 188 19 2 .990 0 70 8 .897 14 0
12 Maloney, Eliza 56 53 2 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Griffith, Sidney 176 96 76 4 .977 14 0 0 — 0 0
24 McKay, Madison 283 267 8 8 .972 14 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bloomfield, Jenna 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 VanderLugt, Kendra 95 87 3 5 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Knight, Sophia 48 4 41 3 .938 2 30 4 .882 0 0
23 Ody, Emma 14 10 3 1 .929 0 7 2 .778 7 0
7 Enriquez, Eli 144 48 83 13 .910 10 0 0 — 0 0
44 Abiley, Payton 113 31 71 11 .903 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 O'Malley, Grace 51 18 28 5 .902 2 0 0 — 0 0
55 Bolding, Samantha 55 40 9 6 .891 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Miller, Audrey 18 14 2 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Roh, Maggie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rounds, Larren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Thomas, Jayleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1381 936 383 62 .955 48 162 21 .885 21 0
Opponents 1405 964 382 59 .958 23 130 30 .813 15 0


